Waltham Abbey Town Council

Cemetery Fees & Charges

April 1st 2024 - 31st March 2025



Cemetery	Resident	Non Resident
Exclusive Right of Burial - Adult	£939.25	£2817.75
Exclusive Right of Burial – Child Under 16 Years	Free	POA
Exclusive Right of Burial – In Advance	£1622.60	£4867.80
Interment Fee – Single Depth	£692.00	£2076.00
Interment Fee – Double Depth	£931.90	£2795.70
Interment Fee – Triple Depth	£1324.60	£3973.80
Interment Fee – Child under 16 years	Free	POA
Interment in Casket – Additional Charge	£533.40	£1600.20
Interment Fee – Ashes in Grave	£267.75	£803.25
Scatter Ashes	£157.50	£472.50
Ashes in Columbaria (50 Years)	£393.75	£1181.25
Right to Construct Walled Grave including Two Grave Spaces	£6260.10	£18780.30
Right to Construct Walled Grave including Two Grave Spaces – In Advance	£8347.50	£25042.50
Right to Erect Memorial with Masons Permit (Free if Deceased is Under 16 Years)	£318.15	£318.15
Masons Permit – Additional Inscription/Cleaning	£104.00	£104.00
Masons Permit – Any Major Addition to Existing Memorial (Kerbs/Headstone)	£184.80	£184.80
Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial	£104.00	£104.00
Deed of Assignment	£104.00	£104.00
Moulding Memorial	£150.15	£150.15
Grave Planting and Maintenance	£139.15 + VAT	£139.15 + VAT
Grave Planting and Maintenance – Senior Citizen	£68.80 + VAT	£68.80 + VAT
Childs Grave Planting and Maintenance	£34.15 + VAT	£34.15 + VAT
Childs Grave Planting and Maintenance – Owned by Senior Citizen	£18.40 + VAT	£18.40 + VAT
Upkeep Of Grave	£68.80 + VAT	£68.80 + VAT
Upkeep Of Grave – Owned by Senior Citizen	£34.15 + VAT	£34.15 + VAT
Genealogy Searches – Per Hour	£104.00	£104.00
Garden Of Rest		
Exclusive Right of Burial	£401.60	£1204.80
Exclusive Right of Burial – In Advance	£692.00	£2076.00
Interment Fee – Ashes – Single Depth	£295.60	£886.80
Interment Fee – Ashes – Double Depth	£342.85	£1028.55
Interment Fee – Ashes – Triple Depth	£405.85	£1217.55
Right to Place a Memorial with Masons Permit	£104.00	£104.00
Masons Permit – Additional Inscription/Cleaning	£46.20	£46.20